
2014 FRANKLIN COUNTY, KANSAS TAX LEVY SHEET - Levies shown are taxes per $1000 valuation
                

Comparison to 2013 Levies: 2013 2014

District Valuation Levy Levy Change

State 215,857,753 1.500 1.500 0.000

County 214,097,566 60.025 60.158 0.133

General Bond Library Emp Lia- Fire Audit- Parks Twp Recrea-

& Int Benefit bility orium Gen tion TOTAL

Cities:   Cities: 12-101a 10-113 12-1220 12-16,102 75-6110 12-110b 12-1661 12-1303 15-104 12-1927  

Lane 932,063 14.500 14.364 -0.136 Lane 8.119 1.027 5.218 14.364

Ottawa 80,149,301 47.247 48.464 1.217 Ottawa 30.625 6.937 9.299 1.603 48.464

Pomona 3,821,439 22.147 30.032 7.885 Pomona 10.980 5.124 9.841 4.001 0.086 30.032

Princeton 1,270,450 17.857 18.268 0.411 Princeton 17.288 0.98 18.268

Rantoul 571,349 14.289 14.990 0.701 Rantoul 11.763  3.227 14.990

Richmond 1,992,116 57.606 60.671 3.065 Richmond 51.948 6.479 0.326 1.918 60.671

Wellsville 11,171,302 43.785 44.23 0.445 Wellsville 30.149 5.480 6.741 1.860 44.230

Williamsburg 1,171,426 31.204 31.478 0.274 Williamsburg 19.144 11.752 0.582 31.478

General Fire Cemetery TOTAL

Townships: Townships: 79-1962 79-1962 17-1330  

       

Appanoose 2,810,737 2.253 2.212 -0.041 Appanoose 2.212 2.212

Centropolis 7,835,406 0.216 0.216 0.000 Centropolis 0.216 0.216

Cutler 7,596,155 3.203 3.227 0.024 Cutler 3.227 3.227

Franklin 13,999,969 0.000 0.000 0.000 Franklin 0 0.000

Greenwood 4,278,636 3.205 3.128 -0.077 Greenwood 3.128 3.128

Harrison 5,741,621 0.698 0.706 0.008 Harrison 0.706 0.706

Hayes 5,557,497 2.73 2.709 -0.021 Hayes 2.709 2.709

Homewood 4,428,460 1.195 1.231 0.036 Homewood 1.231 1.231

Lincoln 9,921,210 0.454 0.406 -0.048 Lincoln 0.406 0.406

Ohio 5,212,995 0.975 0.980 0.005 Ohio 0.980 0.980

Ottawa 22,475,442 0.187 0.189 0.002 Ottawa 0.189 0.189

Peoria 7,055,926 3.053 2.369 -0.684 Peoria 1.540 0.829 2.369

Pomona 2,850,491 2.03 2.034 0.004 Pomona 0.086 1.948 2.034

Pottawatomie 5,727,048 5.502 5.218 -0.284 Pottawatomie 5.218 5.218

Richmond 3,759,634 0.319 0.326 0.007 Richmond 0.326 0.326

Williamsburg 3,766,893 0.746 0.582 -0.164 Williamsburg 0.582 0.582

 Supp Capital Bond & Adult Special Recrea- Rec

School General General General Outlay Interest Ed Assess TOTAL tion Benefits

School Districts: Districts: Valuation 72-6431 72-6435 72-8801 10-113 72-4523 79-1808 12-1927 12-1928

USD 243 73,947 52.473 51.297 -1.176 USD 243 64,747 20.000 18.933 3.983 8.381 51.297

USD 287 34,442,227 52.299 48.705 -3.594 USD 287 30,227,327 20.000 18.961 7.957 46.918 1.787

USD 288 24,526,777 51.377 48.361 -3.016 USD 288 21,703,656 20.000 19.476 8.885 48.361

USD 289 34,151,114 62.026 58.615 -3.411 USD 289 30,845,660 20.000 15.669 7.963 12.796 56.428 1.988 0.199

USD 290 117,437,103 66.411 62.994 -3.417 USD 290 107,448,128 20.000 14.596 8.000 13.999 0.400 56.995 4.999 1.000

USD 348 932,548 73.918 70.699 -3.219 USD 348 855,614 20.000 14.738 7.991 22.975 65.704 3.996 0.999

USD 365 1,725,827 56.556 52.780 -3.776 USD 365 1,631,074 20.000 16.839 6.797 9.144 52.780

USD 368 352,526 58.267 54.293 -3.974 USD 368 333,647 20.000 14.952 8.000 11.128 0.213 54.293

USD 434 15,123 53.36 46.890 -6.470 USD 434 12,823 20.000 14.923 7.978 3.989 46.890

USD 456 440,374 39.061 39.045 -0.016 USD 456 409,920 20.000 18.045 38.045 1.000

Cemetery Districts: State Levies:

Antioch 5,290,091 0.735 0.770 0.035    Education Building 1.000

Central 2,807,068 0.729 0.735 0.006    State Institutions Building 0.500

Greenwood 2,991,748 1.316 1.311 -0.005       Total 1.500

Lane-Baker 6,659,111 2.345 2.224 -0.121 County Levies:

Mt. Hope 3,221,648 1.033 1.031 -0.002    General 20.289

Mt. Olivet 1,742,832 2.631 2.548 -0.083    Road & Bridge 15.229

Princeton 7,759,438 1.885 1.935 0.050    Historical Society 0.280

Richmond & Berea 5,847,705 1.762 1.717 -0.045    Special Bridge

United 7,229,953 1.389 1.386 -0.003    Health 1.744

   Fair Premiums 0.029

Fire Districts:    Fair Buildings 0.029

North Centropolis 4,455,426 2.082 2.102 0.020    Employee Benefits 12.548

South Centropolis 3,379,980 0.970 0.970 0.000    Noxious Weed 0.600

Harrison-Lincoln-Ottawa 38,138,273 3.928 3.917 -0.011    Ambulance Service 3.567

Williamsburg/Homewood 9,366,779 2.493 2.015 -0.478    Special Liability Insurance 0.553

Ohio/Princeton 6,483,445 4.877 4.967 0.090    Bond & Interest 4.595

Richmond 5,751,750 3.747 5.973 2.226    Courthouse & Jail Building 0.695

Wellsville 25,171,271 6.668 6.84 0.172       Total 60.158

Other:

Marais Des Cygnes DD#1 4,243,736 3.349 3.171 -0.178

Pottawatomie Watershed 12,956,764 1.845 1.782 -0.063

Tauy Creek Watershed 6,189,356 3.416 3.369 -0.047

Frontier Extension #11 214,097,566 1.236 1.437 0.201

NEK Library: K.S.A.

   General 76-6b01 1.172 1.151 -0.021

   Retirement 12-16,102 0.178 0.199 0.021

      Total 115,314,934 1.350 1.350 0.000

 Janet Paddock, FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT TAXES ARE IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE LEVIES.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE IS A CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE TAX LEVIES FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY, KS, FOR THE YEAR 2014
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FRANKLIN  COUNTY----2014 mill levies by tax units---all levies are taxes per $1,000 assessed valuation---Add the mill levies for each tax district within your tax unit to obtain the total levy for your tax unit

TAX    TOWNSHIP    TWP GEN   TOTAL TAX TOWNSHIP  TOTAL

UNIT STATE COUNTY EXT     OR CITY SCHOOL     CEMETERY         FIRE WS LIBRARY      FUND LEVY UNIT STATE COUNTY EXT OR CITY SCHOOL CEMETERY FIRE WS LIBRARY LEVY

001 KS FR 11 Lane 288 Lane & Baker NEKL POTT 129.394 110 KS FR 11 Lincoln 287 H-L-O NEKL 117.473

002 KS FR 11 Ottawa 290 174.553 111 KS FR 11 Lincoln 287 H-L-O DD#1 NEKL 120.644

003 KS FR 11 Pomona 287 POMONA 141.832 112 KS FR 11 Lincoln 287 Antioch H-L-O NEKL 118.243

004 KS FR 11 Princeton 288 Princeton Ohio/Prc   NEKL OHIO 137.976 113 KS FR 11 Lincoln 287 Princeton H-L-O NEKL 119.408

005 KS FR 11 Rantoul 288 NEKL CUTLER 127.796 114 KS FR 11 Lincoln 288 Princeton H-L-O NEKL 119.064

006 KS FR 11 Richmond 288 Richmond-Berea Richmond RICHMOND 179.817 115 KS FR 11 Lincoln 290 H-L-O NEKL 131.762

007 KS FR 11 Wellsville 289 Wellsville FRANKLIN 172.780 116 KS FR 11 Lincoln 290 H-L-O DD#1 NEKL 134.933

008 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Mt Hope Home/Wmsbg WMSBG 146.324 117 KS FR 11 Lincoln 290 Antioch H-L-O NEKL 132.532

009 KS FR 11 Richmond 365 Richmond-Berea Richmond RICHMOND 184.236 118 KS FR 11 Lincoln 290 Princeton H-L-O NEKL 133.697

202 KS FR 11 Ottawa 290 174.553 120 KS FR 11 Greenwood 287 Central NEKL 117.013

302 KS FR 11 Ottawa 290 174.553 121 KS FR 11 Greenwood 287 Greenwood NEKL 117.589

020 KS FR 11 Franklin 289 Wellsville NEKL 129.900 122 KS FR 11 Greenwood 287 Greenwood DD#1 NEKL 120.760

021 KS FR 11 Franklin 289 Wellsville TWS NEKL 133.269 123 KS FR 11 Greenwood 290 Greenwood NEKL 131.878

030 KS FR 11 Hayes 287 NEKL 115.859 124 KS FR 11 Greenwood 456 Central NEKL 107.353

031 KS FR 11 Hayes 287 TWS NEKL 119.228 130 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 243 Home/Wmsbg PWS NEKL 120.121

032 KS FR 11 Hayes 289 NEKL 125.769 131 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Home/Wmsbg PWS NEKL 117.529

033 KS FR 11 Hayes 289 TWS NEKL 129.138 132 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Mt Olivet Home/Wmsbg PWS NEKL 120.077

034 KS FR 11 Hayes 290 NEKL 130.148 133 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Central Home/Wmsbg NEKL 116.482

035 KS FR 11 Hayes 290 TWS NEKL 133.517 134 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Mt. Olivet Home/Wmsbg NEKL 118.295

036 KS FR 11 Hayes 348 NEKL 137.853 135 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Mt. Hope Home/Wmsbg NEKL 116.778

037 KS FR 11 Hayes 348 TWS NEKL 141.222 136 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 287 Mt. Hope Home/Wmsbg PWS NEKL 118.560

040 KS FR 11 Centropolis 287 United North NEKL 116.854 137 KS FR 11 Williamsburg 365 Mt. Olivet Home/Wmsbg PWS NEKL 124.152

041 KS FR 11 Centropolis 287 United South NEKL 115.722 140 KS FR 11 Homewood 287 Antioch Home/Wmsbg NEKL 117.166

042 KS FR 11 Centropolis 287 United North TWS NEKL 120.223 141 KS FR 11 Homewood 287 Greenwood Home/Wmsbg NEKL 117.707

043 KS FR 11 Centropolis 287 North NEKL 115.468 142 KS FR 11 Homewood 287 Central Home/Wmsbg NEKL 117.131

044 KS FR 11 Centropolis 287 South NEKL 114.336 143 KS FR 11 Homewood 287 Mt. Hope Home/Wmsbg NEKL 117.427

045 KS FR 11 Centropolis 287 South DD#1 NEKL 117.507 144 KS FR 11 Homewood 287 Mt. Hope Home/Wmsbg PWS NEKL 119.209

046 KS FR 11 Centropolis 290 South NEKL 128.625 145 KS FR 11 Homewood 287 Mt. Olivet Home/Wmsbg NEKL 118.944

047 KS FR 11 Centropolis 348 United North TWS NEKL 142.217 146 KS FR 11 Homewood 288 Antioch Home/Wmsbg NEKL 116.822

050 KS FR 11 Appanoose 287 United NEKL 116.748 147 KS FR 11 Homewood 288 Mt. Olivet Home/Wmsbg NEKL 118.600

051 KS FR 11 Appanoose 434 United NEKL 114.933 148 KS FR 11 Homewood 290 Antioch Home/Wmsbg NEKL 131.455

060 KS FR 11 Pomona 287 Greenwood DD#1 NEKL 119.666 149 KS FR 11 Homewood 290 Greenwood Home/Wmsbg NEKL 131.996

061 KS FR 11 Pomona 287 NEKL 115.184 150 KS FR 11 Ohio 287 Antioch Ohio/Prc NEKL 119.867

062 KS FR 11 Pomona 287 DD#1 NEKL 118.355 151 KS FR 11 Ohio 287 Princeton Ohio/Prc NEKL 121.032

063 KS FR 11 Pomona 456 NEKL 105.524 152 KS FR 11 Ohio 288 Richmond-Berea Ohio/Prc NEKL 120.470

070 KS FR 11 Ottawa 287 H-L-O NEKL 117.256 153 KS FR 11 Ohio 288 Antioch Ohio/Prc NEKL 119.523

071 KS FR 11 Ottawa 287 H-L-O DD#1 NEKL 120.427 154 KS FR 11 Ohio 288 Mt. Olivet Ohio/Prc NEKL 121.301

072 KS FR 11 Ottawa 287 United H-L-O NEKL 118.642 155 KS FR 11 Ohio 288 Mt. Olivet Ohio/Prc PWS NEKL 123.083

073 KS FR 11 Ottawa 289 H-L-O NEKL 127.166 156 KS FR 11 Ohio 288 Princeton Ohio/Prc NEKL 120.688

074 KS FR 11 Ottawa 289 H-L-O TWS NEKL 130.535 157 KS FR 11 Ohio 288 Princeton Ohio/Prc PWS NEKL 122.470

075 KS FR 11 Ottawa 290 H-L-O NEKL 131.545 158 KS FR 11 Ohio 290 Princeton Ohio/Prc NEKL 135.321

076 KS FR 11 Ottawa 290 H-L-O DD#1 NEKL 134.716 160 KS FR 11 Pottawatomie 288 Lane & Baker NEKL 120.248

077 KS FR 11 Ottawa 290 H-L-O TWS NEKL 134.914 161 KS FR 11 Pottawatomie 288 Lane & Baker PWS NEKL 122.030

080 KS FR 11 Peoria 288 NEKL 115.175 162 KS FR 11 Pottawatomie 290 Lane & Baker NEKL 134.881

081 KS FR 11 Peoria 289 NEKL 125.429 163 KS FR 11 Pottawatomie 290 Lane & Baker PWS NEKL 136.663

082 KS FR 11 Peoria 290 NEKL 129.808 164 KS FR 11 Pottawatomie 365 Lane & Baker PWS NEKL 126.449

083 KS FR 11 Peoria 368 NEKL 121.107 170 KS FR 11 Richmond 288 Richmond-Berea Richmond NEKL 120.822

090 KS FR 11 Cutler 288 NEKL 116.033 171 KS FR 11 Richmond 288 Richmond-Berea Richmond PWS NEKL 122.604

091 KS FR 11 Cutler 288 PWS NEKL 117.815 173 KS FR 11 Richmond 365 Richmond-Berea Richmond NEKL 125.241

092 KS FR 11 Cutler 290 NEKL 130.666 174 KS FR 11 Richmond 365 Richmond-Berea Richmond PWS NEKL 127.023

093 KS FR 11 Cutler 290 PWS NEKL 132.448

095 KS FR 11 Cutler 368 NEKL 121.965

100 KS FR 11 Harrison 288 H-L-O NEKL 117.429

101 KS FR 11 Harrison 290 H-L-O NEKL 132.062

102 KS FR 11 Harrison 290 Princeton H-L-O NEKL 133.997


